- TOWN OF THOMASTON
SPECIAL TOWN MEETING
FEBRUARY 11, 2026

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE PLANNING AND ZONING FEE SCHEDULE
AND :
THE INLAND WETLANDS AND WATERCOURSES FEE SCHEDULE

SECTION 1.

Pursuant to Section 8-1c of the General Statutes and Chapter 154 “Fees”, Sections 154-1 through 154-7
of the Code of the Town of Thomaston, and as recommended by the Planning and Zoning Commission,
the Planning and Zoning Commission Fee Schedule of the Code of the Town of Thomaston is hereby

amended as follows:

{amended fee schedule to follow)




Commemfamanufactunng, Addftmns .

500 SF and Under
Over 800 8F -

o) ~Lip fo 8 Units

- ‘3495 (608

JE .s'rs (100) for
,h.unit I exoess bf 4

$495 (498) + $30'(80) for
dttlonal 500 SF

oz

each additlonal 500 SF




MI'SCBI[&RBOUS

Cerlifigate-of Zoning Compliance -

Certificata.of | it 0(69).

Getlific _ -$90 (1 20)

All filii s “30.01 perSF

* ‘l_;—appllca&ons Daes not apply to consﬁuotmnﬂnstaifat:on of aoeessary _

Zonin Eoﬂ'rci

Varianca Appﬂcafibns -$485 (895)

Appeals of ZEO Decislons®* -5495,(65,5;

$10.00
$10 00 (18)
$25 00 (30}-_

' enta] , attorney, etc) are- included in application
_lapplioat:on fees shall be tha. responsubility of

e re.funq'c%d to ihe applicant at proie_ct bi?mnietifén.

5




SECTION 2.

Pursuant to Section 22a-42a(e) of the General Statutes and Chapter 154 “Fees”, Sections 154-1 through
154-7 of the Code of the Town of Thomaston, and as recommended by the Inland Wetlands and
Watercourses Commission, the Inland Wetlands and Water Courses Commission Fee Schedule of the
Code of the Town of Thomaston is hereby amended as follows:

[amended fee schedule to follow]




Final apphcafion fees are: calculated by a,dding (I) ges;
Addmonal Fees, and then subtrac{mg any mlngatton credits.,

1 WWC‘BgseFees 7

Residenttal.... et e s e $125,00 (200)
Commeroialllndustrial ..... PR Siveersaneinrsiin PP $25000(30(l

-_b”d_. i berdengifeegees e ivenanar 2350D(300)plus$75(100)

: ;Authonzed wetlands agent applicdtions...........
L *All aetwity fees slmll be waived for agent ap'

Iunsdxetiohal Ru[mgs

u‘

| ,Eermit Extension Requests

$1.00 per two (2) square feet of regulated actmty up to one-thouSand (1 000) square feet
$1 00 pér square foof of regulated activity greater than one-thousand {1,000) square feet

$1.00 feereductmn for every two (2) square feet of proposed mmgauou area. The final fee
may not be reduced for mitigation credits to less than doub!e the. base f‘ees plus significant
actmty fees. , ,

*Approved mitigation projects shall be completed withm two. (2) years of approval. The
IWWC may extend for an additional year in cases of project hardship. Fee reductions shali
:mmediately become due to the town if incomplete.




are .i;,’xéluds:di'n application
Heation fees shall be'the -
4,0 G




Section 3.
This ordinance shall become effective fifteen (15) days after publication of a summary of its provisions

in.a newspaper having circulation in Town, as provided in Section 7-157(b) of the General Statutes.

Adopted by .Town Meeting: , 2026.
Published in the , 0n , 2026.
Effective date: , 2026,




